
Wayne St. (MI) (1-4,0-2 GLIAC) -vs- Grand Valley St. (6-1,1-1 GLIAC)
12/04/21 at GVSU Fieldhouse Arena, Allendale Charter Township, MI

 
 

 
 
Wayne St. (MI) 63

Grand Valley St. 70

Date: 12/04/21
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 754
Site: GVSU Fieldhouse Arena, Allendale Charter Township, MI

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wayne St. (MI) 33 30 63
Grand Valley St. 23 47 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Owens-White,Darian * 37 6-13 2-5 8-9 1-5 6 3 2 2 0 2 22
33 Lewis,Avery * 27 6-15 1-1 6-7 1-6 7 4 1 2 0 0 19
11 Neely,Brailen * 39 4-9 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 4 6 8 0 4 9
23 Williams, Jr.,Ray * 33 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 0 6
32 Martin,Tyree * 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
10 Robinson,Mike 23 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 3
44 Hughes,David 22 1-4 0-0 0-1 1-9 10 2 0 0 0 0 2
20 Talbot,Nate 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2
21 Augustine,Cadin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Jackson,Cortez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-53 4-11 15-19 8-28 36 23 9 15 2 7 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27   48.15 % 1-2   50.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 9-26   34.62 % 3-9   33.33 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 22-53   41.5 % 4-11   36.4 % 15-19   78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Harris,Jordan * 29 6-14 1-4 8-9 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 1 21
02 Van Tubbergen,Jake * 30 4-7 1-1 5-7 3-10 13 2 1 2 1 0 14
11 Negron,Christian * 30 4-8 0-0 0-1 6-6 12 4 0 4 4 2 8
03 Gassman,Isaac * 27 1-10 0-5 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 2 3
14 Brown,Deleon * 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lewis,Ja'Kavien 21 4-6 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 2 9
10 Toliver,Luke 15 3-7 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 8
25 Gunter,Trevon 22 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
21 Grazulis,Marius 10 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 2 2 0 0
13 Alderink,Ethan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-63 5-17 17-25 16-25 41 17 7 13 7 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-33   27.27 % 3-9   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 15-30   50.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 15-22   68.18 %
Total 24-63   38.1 % 5-17   29.4 % 17-25   68.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayne St. (MI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grand Valley St.
19:43 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AVERY --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,AVERY 19:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GASSMAN,ISAAC
19:16 TURNOVER  by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE

STEAL  by MARTIN,TYREE 19:16
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:12 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by LEWIS,AVERY --

18:40 MISS JUMPER by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MARTIN,TYREE 18:39
18:29 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY 18:02 4-2 V 2
FOUL  by MARTIN,TYREE 17:54
SUB OUT by MARTIN,TYREE 17:54
SUB IN by HUGHES,DAVID 17:54

17:42 MISS JUMPER by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,DAVID --
MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,DAVID(in the paint) 17:27

17:27 BLOCK  by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE

17:10 TURNOVER  by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY 16:43

-- REBOUND DEF by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
16:40 TURNOVER  by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,AVERY(in the paint) 16:32
16:32 BLOCK  by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
16:32 SUB OUT by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
16:32 SUB IN by GRAZULIS,MARIUS

MISS 3PTR by NEELY,BRAILEN 16:24
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE

16:10 TURNOVER  by GASSMAN,ISAAC
STEAL  by NEELY,BRAILEN 16:10
MISS LAYUP by NEELY,BRAILEN(in the paint) 15:56

15:56 BLOCK  by GRAZULIS,MARIUS
REBOUND OFF by NEELY,BRAILEN --

15:49 FOUL  by GRAZULIS,MARIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49

15:49 SUB OUT by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
15:49 SUB IN by ALDERINK,ETHAN

SUB OUT by NEELY,BRAILEN 15:49
SUB IN by ROBINSON,MIKE 15:49
GOOD FT by LEWIS,AVERY 15:49 5-2 V 3
GOOD FT by LEWIS,AVERY 15:49 6-2 V 4

15:29 MISS JUMPER by GRAZULIS,MARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 15:19

15:19 SUB OUT by BROWN,DELEON
15:19 SUB OUT by GRAZULIS,MARIUS
15:19 SUB IN by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
15:19 SUB IN by GUNTER,TREVON

SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAVID 15:19
SUB IN by TALBOT,NATE 15:19

14:58 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY --
FOUL  by ROBINSON,MIKE 14:43
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,MIKE 14:43



SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MIKE 14:43
SUB IN by NEELY,BRAILEN 14:43

14:43 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JORDAN
14:43 SUB IN by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN
14:27 MISS 3PTR by GASSMAN,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,AVERY 14:18

14:11 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GUNTER,TREVON
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,AVERY 13:48
-- REBOUND DEF by GASSMAN,ISAAC

13:28 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TALBOT,NATE 13:28
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY --
FOUL  by LEWIS,AVERY 13:23
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,AVERY 13:23

13:23 SUB OUT by GASSMAN,ISAAC
13:23 SUB OUT by ALDERINK,ETHAN
13:23 SUB IN by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
13:23 SUB IN by TOLIVER,LUKE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY 13:23
SUB IN by ROBINSON,MIKE 13:23

13:05 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GUNTER,TREVON
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,AVERY(in the paint) 12:47
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,MIKE --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,MIKE(in the paint) 12:43

-- REBOUND DEF by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
12:39 MISS 3PTR by GUNTER,TREVON

-- REBOUND OFF by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
12:18 MISS LAYUP by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TALBOT,NATE --
GOOD LAYUP by TALBOT,NATE(in the paint) 12:06 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by NEELY,BRAILEN --

11:53 TURNOVER  by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
STEAL  by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 11:53
TURNOVER  by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 11:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51
SUB OUT by TALBOT,NATE 11:51
SUB IN by AUGUSTINE,CADIN 11:51

11:38 MISS JUMPER by TOLIVER,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by NEELY,BRAILEN --

11:28 FOUL  by TOLIVER,LUKE
TURNOVER  by NEELY,BRAILEN 11:08

11:08 STEAL  by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 11:08
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY 11:08

10:40 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,AVERY 10:25 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by NEELY,BRAILEN --

10:09 TURNOVER  by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
10:09 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN
10:09 SUB IN by HARRIS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE

09:43 11-12 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by TOLIVER,LUKE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE

TURNOVER  by NEELY,BRAILEN 09:38
09:38 STEAL  by HARRIS,JORDAN
09:32 11-14 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,AVERY(in the paint) 09:13 13-14 H 1
09:13 FOUL  by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE



09:13 SUB OUT by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
09:13 SUB IN by GRAZULIS,MARIUS

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MIKE 09:13
SUB OUT by AUGUSTINE,CADIN 09:13
SUB IN by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 09:13
SUB IN by HUGHES,DAVID 09:13
GOOD FT by LEWIS,AVERY 09:13 14-14

08:59 FOUL  by GRAZULIS,MARIUS
08:59 TURNOVER  by GRAZULIS,MARIUS

SUB OUT by LEWIS,AVERY 08:59
SUB IN by ROBINSON,MIKE 08:59
GOOD JUMPER by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 08:47 16-14 V 2

08:34 16-17 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by TOLIVER,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by GUNTER,TREVON

08:13 SUB OUT by TOLIVER,LUKE
08:13 SUB OUT by GUNTER,TREVON
08:13 SUB IN by GASSMAN,ISAAC
08:13 SUB IN by BROWN,DELEON

GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,DAVID(in the paint) 08:00 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN --

07:49 MISS LAYUP by GRAZULIS,MARIUS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAZULIS,MARIUS

07:45 MISS LAYUP by GRAZULIS,MARIUS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAZULIS,MARIUS

07:45 MISS LAYUP by GRAZULIS,MARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45
MISS JUMPER by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN(in the paint) 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZULIS,MARIUS
FOUL  by HUGHES,DAVID 07:36

07:20 18-19 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAZULIS,MARIUS

MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,DAVID(in the paint) 07:00
07:00 BLOCK  by GRAZULIS,MARIUS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY 07:00
SUB IN by LEWIS,AVERY 07:00
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,AVERY(in the paint) 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
06:28 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,DAVID --
06:24 FOUL  by BROWN,DELEON

GOOD FT by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN(fastbreak) 06:24 19-19
06:24 SUB OUT by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
06:24 SUB OUT by BROWN,DELEON
06:24 SUB OUT by GRAZULIS,MARIUS
06:24 SUB IN by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
06:24 SUB IN by ALDERINK,ETHAN
06:24 SUB IN by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN

SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAVID 06:24
SUB IN by TALBOT,NATE 06:24
GOOD FT by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN(fastbreak) 06:24 20-19 V 1
SUB OUT by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 06:06
SUB IN by JACKSON,CORTEZ 06:06

05:57 MISS JUMPER by GASSMAN,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AVERY --
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,AVERY(in the paint) 05:48 22-19 V 3
ASSIST  by NEELY,BRAILEN --

05:23 MISS 3PTR by ALDERINK,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JORDAN

05:13 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AVERY --



GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,AVERY(in the paint) 04:58 24-19 V 5
ASSIST  by NEELY,BRAILEN --

04:55 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JORDAN
04:55 SUB IN by GUNTER,TREVON

SUB OUT by JACKSON,CORTEZ 04:55
SUB IN by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 04:55

04:51 MISS LAYUP by GASSMAN,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN

04:51 24-21 V 3 GOOD DUNK by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by LEWIS,AVERY 04:51

04:50 MISS FT by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AVERY --
TURNOVER  by NEELY,BRAILEN 04:45

04:45 STEAL  by GASSMAN,ISAAC
04:45 SUB OUT by GASSMAN,ISAAC
04:45 SUB OUT by ALDERINK,ETHAN
04:45 SUB IN by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
04:45 SUB IN by TOLIVER,LUKE
04:24 MISS JUMPER by TOLIVER,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN --
04:06 FOUL  by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE

MISS FT by ROBINSON,MIKE 04:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:05 SUB OUT by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
04:05 SUB IN by GASSMAN,ISAAC

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,MIKE 04:05 25-21 V 4
03:43 MISS LAYUP by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AVERY --
GOOD JUMPER by NEELY,BRAILEN(in the paint) 03:33 27-21 V 6

03:18 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:18

03:18 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN
03:18 SUB IN by HARRIS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MIKE 03:18
SUB OUT by TALBOT,NATE 03:18
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY 03:18
SUB IN by HUGHES,DAVID 03:18
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,AVERY 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
02:48 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by NEELY,BRAILEN 02:40

02:40 STEAL  by GASSMAN,ISAAC
FOUL  by LEWIS,AVERY 02:40
SUB OUT by LEWIS,AVERY 02:40
SUB IN by ROBINSON,MIKE 02:40

02:40 27-22 V 5 GOOD FT by GUNTER,TREVON(fastbreak)
02:40 27-23 V 4 GOOD FT by GUNTER,TREVON(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY(in the paint) 02:22 29-23 V 6
02:04 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JORDAN

STEAL  by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 02:04
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:02
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,MIKE(in the paint) 01:48 31-23 V 8
ASSIST  by NEELY,BRAILEN --

01:25 MISS 3PTR by GASSMAN,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN

01:07 MISS LAYUP by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN

01:03 TURNOVER  by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by NEELY,BRAILEN 01:03
GOOD JUMPER by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 00:43 33-23 V 10

00:19 MISS 3PTR by GASSMAN,ISAAC



REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,DAVID --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayne St. (MI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grand Valley St.
20:00 SUB OUT by TOLIVER,LUKE
20:00 SUB OUT by GUNTER,TREVON
20:00 SUB IN by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
20:00 SUB IN by BROWN,DELEON

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MIKE 20:00
SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAVID 20:00
SUB IN by MARTIN,TYREE 20:00
SUB IN by LEWIS,AVERY 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by NEELY,BRAILEN(in the paint) 19:45 35-23 V 12

19:26 MISS 3PTR by GASSMAN,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE

FOUL  by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 19:23
19:23 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DELEON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN --
MISS JUMPER by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 19:23

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
19:23 35-26 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JORDAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 18:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:32
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,AVERY 18:15
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,TYREE --

18:14 FOUL  by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,AVERY 18:10 37-26 V 11
ASSIST  by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN --

17:59 37-28 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by GASSMAN,ISAAC
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,TYREE(in the paint) 17:38

17:38 BLOCK  by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JORDAN

FOUL  by MARTIN,TYREE 17:30
17:30 37-29 V 8 GOOD FT by GASSMAN,ISAAC(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MARTIN,TYREE 17:30
SUB IN by HUGHES,DAVID 17:30

17:30 MISS FT by GASSMAN,ISAAC(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN

17:12 37-31 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 16:58 40-31 V 9
ASSIST  by NEELY,BRAILEN --

16:37 40-33 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JORDAN
16:21 FOUL  by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by LEWIS,AVERY 16:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:21 SUB OUT by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
16:21 SUB IN by GRAZULIS,MARIUS

GOOD FT by LEWIS,AVERY 16:21 41-33 V 8
FOUL  by LEWIS,AVERY 16:03

16:03 41-34 V 7 GOOD FT by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
SUB OUT by LEWIS,AVERY 16:03
SUB IN by ROBINSON,MIKE 16:03

16:03 41-35 V 6 GOOD FT by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
GOOD JUMPER by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 15:44 43-35 V 8

15:29 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY --
MISS JUMPER by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN(in the paint) 15:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZULIS,MARIUS
15:12 MISS JUMPER by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE



REBOUND DEF by NEELY,BRAILEN --
GOOD JUMPER by NEELY,BRAILEN(in the paint) 15:00 45-35 V 10

14:50 45-37 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NEELY,BRAILEN 14:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:15

14:15 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JORDAN
14:15 SUB OUT by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
14:15 SUB OUT by BROWN,DELEON
14:15 SUB IN by TOLIVER,LUKE
14:15 SUB IN by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN
14:15 SUB IN by GUNTER,TREVON

SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAVID 14:15
SUB IN by AUGUSTINE,CADIN 14:15

13:49 45-39 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by TOLIVER,LUKE
13:23 FOUL  by TOLIVER,LUKE

GOOD FT by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 13:23 46-39 V 7
13:23 SUB OUT by GRAZULIS,MARIUS
13:23 SUB IN by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 13:23 47-39 V 8
13:06 MISS JUMPER by GASSMAN,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTINE,CADIN --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,MIKE 12:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TOLIVER,LUKE
12:48 FOUL  by TOLIVER,LUKE
12:48 TURNOVER  by TOLIVER,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY(in the paint) 12:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:31 SUB OUT by GASSMAN,ISAAC
12:31 SUB IN by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
12:16 MISS LAYUP by TOLIVER,LUKE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ROBINSON,MIKE 12:16
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY 12:12
12:03 47-41 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 11:46
REBOUND OFF by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN --

11:44 FOUL  by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44
SUB OUT by AUGUSTINE,CADIN 11:44
SUB IN by TALBOT,NATE 11:44
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY 11:29

11:29 STEAL  by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY 11:29

11:03 MISS 3PTR by TOLIVER,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN --
FOUL  by TALBOT,NATE 10:48
TURNOVER  by TALBOT,NATE 10:48

10:38 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN

10:32 47-43 V 4 GOOD DUNK by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NEELY,BRAILEN 10:18

10:18 STEAL  by TOLIVER,LUKE
10:11 MISS 3PTR by GUNTER,TREVON

-- REBOUND OFF by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
FOUL  by TALBOT,NATE 10:07

10:07 MISS FT by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TALBOT,NATE 10:07
SUB IN by HUGHES,DAVID 10:07

10:07 47-44 V 3 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN
09:53 FOUL  by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN



09:38 SUB OUT by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
09:38 SUB IN by GRAZULIS,MARIUS
09:38 FOUL  by GRAZULIS,MARIUS

MISS FT by HUGHES,DAVID 09:38
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE

09:24 MISS JUMPER by GUNTER,TREVON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:24 SUB OUT by TOLIVER,LUKE
09:24 SUB IN by HARRIS,JORDAN

FOUL  by HUGHES,DAVID 09:24
09:24 47-45 V 2 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JORDAN
09:24 47-46 V 1 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 09:01 50-46 V 4
08:40 TURNOVER  by GRAZULIS,MARIUS

STEAL  by NEELY,BRAILEN 08:40
TURNOVER  by NEELY,BRAILEN 08:23

08:23 STEAL  by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN
08:18 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
08:11 50-48 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE

07:44 50-50
GOOD JUMPER by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

FOUL  by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 07:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44

07:44 SUB OUT by GRAZULIS,MARIUS
07:44 SUB IN by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MIKE 07:44
SUB IN by LEWIS,AVERY 07:44

07:44 50-51 H 1 GOOD FT by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by NEELY,BRAILEN 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
07:10 50-53 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY(in the paint) 06:45
06:45 BLOCK  by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
06:23 50-55 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,AVERY(in the paint) 05:56
-- REBOUND DEF by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN

05:50 50-57 H 7
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by NEELY,BRAILEN 05:50
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:50

05:50 SUB OUT by GUNTER,TREVON
05:50 SUB IN by GASSMAN,ISAAC

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY 05:50
SUB IN by ROBINSON,MIKE 05:50

05:50 MISS FT by HARRIS,JORDAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,DAVID --

05:34 FOUL  by HARRIS,JORDAN
GOOD FT by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 05:34 51-57 H 6
GOOD FT by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 05:34 52-57 H 5

05:20 MISS JUMPER by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AVERY --
TURNOVER  by NEELY,BRAILEN 05:04

05:04 STEAL  by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN
FOUL  by NEELY,BRAILEN 05:00

05:00 MISS FT by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:00 SUB OUT by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
05:00 SUB IN by GUNTER,TREVON

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MIKE 05:00



SUB IN by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY 05:00
05:00 MISS FT by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by NEELY,BRAILEN 04:45

04:17 MISS 3PTR by GASSMAN,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN --

04:15 FOUL  by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN(fastbreak) 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:14 SUB OUT by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
04:14 SUB OUT by GUNTER,TREVON
04:14 SUB IN by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE
04:14 SUB IN by GRAZULIS,MARIUS
04:02 52-60 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,AVERY(in the paint) 03:50 54-60 H 6

03:18 MISS JUMPER by GASSMAN,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 02:59
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by NEELY,BRAILEN 02:48
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,AVERY --

02:46 FOUL  by GRAZULIS,MARIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:46
GOOD FT by LEWIS,AVERY 02:46 55-60 H 5
GOOD FT by LEWIS,AVERY 02:46 56-60 H 4

02:46 SUB OUT by GRAZULIS,MARIUS
02:46 SUB IN by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
02:30 56-62 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN(in the paint)
02:05 FOUL  by HARRIS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 02:05 57-62 H 5
GOOD FT by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 02:05 58-62 H 4
FOUL  by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 01:47

01:47 58-63 H 5 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JORDAN
01:47 58-64 H 6 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,AVERY(in the paint) 01:29
01:29 BLOCK  by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by NEGRON,CHRISTIAN
01:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:22 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN
01:22 SUB IN by GUNTER,TREVON
01:10 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JORDAN

STEAL  by NEELY,BRAILEN 01:10
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:04 60-64 H 4

00:33 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JORDAN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY 00:32
00:32 60-65 H 5 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JORDAN
00:32 SUB OUT by GUNTER,TREVON
00:32 SUB IN by LEWIS,JA'KAVIEN
00:32 60-66 H 6 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JORDAN
00:32 SUB OUT by GASSMAN,ISAAC
00:32 SUB IN by BROWN,DELEON

MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,DAVID(in the paint) 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE

FOUL  by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY 00:16
00:16 MISS FT by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:16 MISS FT by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by OWENS-WHITE,DARIAN 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE



FOUL  by NEELY,BRAILEN 00:07
00:07 60-67 H 7 GOOD FT by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE(fastbreak)
00:07 60-68 H 8 GOOD FT by VAN TUBBERGEN,JAKE(fastbreak)
00:07 SUB OUT by BROWN,DELEON
00:07 SUB IN by GASSMAN,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by NEELY,BRAILEN 00:03 63-68 H 5
FOUL  by NEELY,BRAILEN 00:01
SUB OUT by NEELY,BRAILEN 00:01
SUB IN by ROBINSON,MIKE 00:01

00:01 63-69 H 6 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JORDAN(fastbreak)
00:01 63-70 H 7 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JORDAN(fastbreak)


